CH \$240.00 206228

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		03/02/2016	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INMARK, LLC
Street Address:	675 Hartman Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Austell
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30168
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2062281	BIO FREEZE	
Registration Number:	2172360	I.D.S. SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	3467950	INMARK NORTH AMERICA	
Registration Number:	1303124	INMARK	
Registration Number:	4126705	INTEMP	
Registration Number:	1968327	EXAKT-PAK	
Serial Number:	86360049	VOLO	
Serial Number:	86360063	SEPIO	
Serial Number:	86360056	FORTIS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Shaffer

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0413

900356279

Address Line 4:	Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-1078		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13757.90		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Shaffer		
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Shaffer by trademarkny/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Inmark Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Inmark Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Inmark Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0414

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of March 2, 2016, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank"), in favor of INMARK, LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of April 6, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Bank a continuing security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and trademark applications, including without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank execute and deliver this release for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to release any lien on the Trademarks in favor of Bank;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Bank hereby terminates and releases its security interests in and liens upon each of the Trademarks, and Bank hereby assigns and transfers to Grantor, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, Bank's entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks, effective as of the date set forth above.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Bank authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.
- 3. <u>Further Instruments</u>. At Grantor's expense, Bank hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Grantor may deem reasonably necessary to convey to Grantor the rights herein conveyed, without representation, warranty or recourse.

[Signature Page Follows]

28034448v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0415

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks has been executed by the undersigned as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

	APPLICATION OR		REGISTRATION OR
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE
Bio Freeze	2,062,281	USA	05/13/1997
I.D.S. System	2,172,360	USA	07/14/1998
Inmark NA and Design	3,467,950	USA	07/15/2008
Inmark(Stylized)	1,303,124	USA	10/30/1984
InTemp	4,126,705	USA	04/10/2012
EXAKT-PAK	1,968,327	USA	04/16/1996
INMARK EUROPE	4028858	European Union	01/18/2006
VOLO	86360049	USA	08/07/2014
SEPIO	86360063	USA	08/07/2014
FORTIS	86360056	USA	08/07/2014

28034448v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0417